## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com / coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: Conduct of Online Counselling for AYUSH (BAMS, BUMS & BPT) Courses for the eligible candidates of NEET 2021.

Reference: -Notification No. 024-BOPEE of 2022 Dated: 13-03-2022

> Notice No. 011-BOPEE of 2022 Dated: 18-03-2022

In pursuance of Notification No. 024-BOPEE of 2022 dated 13-03-2022 the tentative date for Online Counselling which was scheduled from 22-03-2022, shall now be from 25-03-2022 to 28-03-2022 (mid night).

Further, the Board has not received any objections/ representations from any candidate(s) against his/her position in Provisional Merit List upto 17-03-2022 (till 03:00 P.M.) as mentioned in Notification No. 024-BOPEE of 2022 dated 13-03-2022 and hence the same shall be treated as final Provisional Merit List (PML) for further counselling of AYUSH Courses.

## Note:

The eligibility for Ayush courses shall be the same as notified in various Notifications/ Notices & mentioned in e-information Brochure for NEET UG-2021.

E&OE

Sd/-Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE

18-03-2022

Dated:

No. BOPEE/Exam-26(B)/2021

Copy to the: -

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 5. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu for publication of the Notice in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu & Leh/Kargil each having large circulation.
- 6. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 7. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.

- 8. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 9. Director, CRC, Bemina Srinagar.
- 10. Principal GAMC-Jmu/GUMC-Sgr/JIAR-Jmu/ Asian -S/ KTC-S/ JCP-Jmu.
- 11. Deputy Secretary, Law, J&K BOPEE.
- 12. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE.
- 13. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 14. Under Secretary BOPEE Office, Jammu.
- 15. Incharge IT. Section, BOPEE for uploading on the official website.
- 16. Office file.

